CAPITALIZATION OF KINDER MORGAN, INC.

   The following table sets forth Kinder Morgan, Inc.'s historical
capitalization as of December 31, 2000, and its capitalization as adjusted to
give effect to:

   - the formation of Kinder Morgan Management, LLC, which will be
   consolidated on Kinder Morgan, Inc.'s financial statements, and the
   offering, which will result in additional Minority Interest in Equity of
   Subsidiaries amounting to the net proceeds of the offering less the net
   proceeds from the 900,000 offered shares that will be purchased by Kinder
   Morgan, Inc., and

   - the $1 million received by Kinder Morgan, Inc. from us for the exchange
   and purchase rights associated with our shares and the tax indemnity.

   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31,   AS ADJUSTED
   2000   (UNAUDITED)
   ------------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Short-term debt.....   $  100,000   $  168,051
   ==========   ==========
Current portion of long-term debt.....   $  808,167   $  808,167
Long-term debt.....   2,478,983   2,478,983
Kinder Morgan-obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred
  capital trust securities of subsidiary trust holding
  solely debentures of Kinder Morgan.....   275,000   275,000
Minority interest in equity of subsidiaries.....   4,910   538,610
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   --   --
  Common stock; 150,000,000 shares authorized; par value $5
   per share; outstanding 114,578,800 before deducting
   96,140 shares held in treasury.....   572,894   572,894
  Additional paid-in capital.....   1,189,270   1,190,270
  Retained earnings.....   37,584   37,584

Edgar Filing: KINDER MORGAN INC - Form S-3/A

52

  Other, including shares held in treasury.....   (2,327)   (2,327)
   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   1,797,421   1,798,421
   ----------   ----------
Total capitalization.....   $5,364,481   $5,899,181
   ==========   ==========

   39
   45

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA OF
   KINDER MORGAN ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.

   You should read the following selected financial data of Kinder Morgan
Energy Partners, L.P. below in conjunction with the financial statements and
related notes and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" appearing elsewhere or incorporated by reference in
this prospectus. Our historical results are not necessarily indicative of